Distinctive marks

. Chest Méasurement{

Range of exp

Girth when 'f'nlly‘-.ei.péndcd

&

df 2 :ddress :f7t f kin

INFORM/-%pN

PLIED E;(PRECRU T

| Rehhnn ‘hln

Particulars as to Marriage

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow.
() Present address. (a) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(6) Place and date of marriage.

3 (a)

(&)

[}

@)

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names

Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE

SERVICES

Cnm'in Rgt. or|
which served| Depot

Promotion, Reductions,

Service not al-
Iowed to reckon

Service in Re- ¥

- | Signature of Officers certi-

ties, Army Rank Dates e [ e fylﬂtﬁgnraeic;mu of
E vears | Days| vears | Days
| Service Wn rectiona trorit 2/, e
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»;';n 351 PAS 51 WTAL TAVSOOROLATD
O eR, .m::l. o HARSR Bth/m.

The Diséharge of +he undernoted on Demobilization has

bun' AANTIANAD by Offlcer i/fe Reoc;rds on noted datca

s/ 10,

#3645 Pte. Edward Cunningham.
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3645 Pte, Edward Cunningham,
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wmulymmnvuz thnnmlnn
Bogte BYe Lte Oole B.J. Barson, Dese0. Comanding
tho 2nd B, 20-1-19, '

The following having reported back from 15t mn. is talfen
on the strength 2ni posted to He Oempany 21-1-19,

3645 Pte, Cunningham,




-

CR3lyA

Extract of Casunalities from Pay & Record Office, London, dated Jan.
14/1/19.

The undermentioned, ex 3rd London G, Hoepital, 14/1/19, is granted
furloush to 21/1/19, with orders to report at the P.& R.0. on the
latter date for diesposal, To be repatriated.

3645 PTE, A. Cunningham,

\

A.Fo, W.3801 from 3rd L.G.He

i




m-nqnnilu,
j 27 Flower Hill
cCITY

I beg to inform you thst additionsl

‘mzor;liﬁuh- been received comcerning your brother
No, 3645, Privete Edward Cumningham, from the Visiting
Comnittoe of the Newfoundland Wer Centingent Assosistion,
w0 the otféit thet he 4is now progressing favoursbly’

T m.g.m

Lieut. Cols °

chief Stazs Y2fieer,

Y

st

£
|
2]
A

wir R

G SRR




Nov. 27th 18

@m Mrs, Randell:=

! : & /y e onfoton pe Lhat
wdditisnal informatin has le=day leen tesscved
flom the PGecosd Clffice of the Tgoyal Jeuw-
foundland PGegiment, Lenden, do the yffect that

Fos 3645, Privsts Baward Ounninghem is mow =t Srd -
Tosdon Genored foepd tal, Ha ndswor th

.y Mody Banied) ‘
¢ B MowrENl it of Wit
' ¢rey SU e




R. 5645

Exgract of Telegram from Synoptical, London, dated Nov.26th 1918.

Wendsworth #3645 Cunningham.




5646 Pte.Cunningham, .

BaSeile Nook and Chests

. (56D) E.H.Bingley, Capt.Rea.U.C.T., .
5 R_egiétrar.




Bt
i
o

' Base on Ootober 27th. .

Nov, Vth, 18

Beas Mrs, Rendell:-
& lop to enfoim you Hhal
aﬂsﬁaa% wy/amﬂénn A /ﬂ=/ﬂy Loin dececiiod.

/am e %ﬂ%iﬂ’ @/m “y/ e %74/ égamz
foundland Degoiment Landun, lo o ofect that

Noe 3645, Private Bdward Cunninghem was transferred to

ﬂmmam \ Pignides o Qe .




RITRACT FROM PELEGRAM FROM §Y NOPTIOAL LONDON DATED OFOV. -Sth. 1918

TRANSFERRED T0 BASE 00T. 27th., 3645 CUNNINGHAM







Lew+ urss Rentollis

& seprel lo fane lo infloion
et it @ 4%@&/ Aos i daf Loen secesved -
%mz e %ﬂaﬁd %‘ a// 6%2 %ﬂ%ﬂ/ %am«
/ﬁamd&m/ %ﬁ/wman{‘ %mwﬁm_. te e fz%a/ ot

No. 3645, Private Edward Cunninghsm at Fulhan Mili'ary
Hospital G...7e left thigh

| & tusst that later sofiosts
weld Awy news of Avs canvaledcence.
@47 /{4%4 M%Mﬂal‘mn
tecesned af i @ﬁaa s to Hos condetson wil? Lo
a2t once ma%% 2o pen

Chwss facitlfully, R

un; _mu-a‘.u* o m‘.‘mum/u /Wz.;.




Dear urs. Rendell:
W’o"mﬁ'mﬁmw
W@m,@ ki socivad oot Tlsirad
%%&%fa/,/‘/ diand Regiment, London. lo
bhe offpct that :
Nos 3645, Private Edwerd Cunningham wes sdmitted to

3rd Aumnan cnemw Clearing Stetion Octs 20th
dangunnalr 111, nﬂeuns from G, 5.We meok and ohest

I bt lhat lalor reforts will
bring news of his omvalisconce.

Sthy funtlr ifimatin. 5o
de%wemmmmmzmmw
@y




Extract from Nominal Roll Embarked for B.E.F. ( Ieft Hazeley
Down Camp 21<9<18.)

2nd Lieute Neds Fugent, Gondueting O0fficer.

3645 Ptes Cunningham,E.

Ml




eraion

Dear Madam: » . B |
In emswer o our inquiries es to the uau-atnn :
of your ‘bmnor. #5646 Ptes Fe %, we 20
informed by the Reoorl office, Tondon, that he is nol
at the Depot, Winchester. I would e.ﬂﬁ.n you to ul-

dress your '.l.ﬁtegs as follows:

n
58 uomu Street,

‘ I-Mbnl S:W. 3,

Yours f£sithfnlly,

CQ/ﬁ

Wﬂiﬂ-




In enewer your telegrem of 29th. June——




4dvise ‘v,v\here!ab{ojutg_‘ 2'5_'6;;5 -i!"[;?g «Cunninghan,




8645 Pte.Cuminghen oy

Having reported back from the lst Batte is poated to "H"
Gomps.ny from 9-5—18.




3645 m.n.’omin;m :

Towdod 13/4/30,

i




PR

Extzact of Oagualty from Pay and Record 0ffice Londen dated My 1st.

1918,

56456 Pte., E, Cunningham

Royal Newfoundland Regimentessesses.. Wag dissharged from the Srd.‘ london
Gemeral Hospital on 50/4/18. ' :

Authority: A.Fe. W. 3016, from 3zd. L.G.H.




i v i
& ¢

. Bxtract of qa‘gﬁaljeia.g' from-r;&a-.‘d..nbn@n‘ dated apl. ‘27th, ,léia'. %

Trensfer.

3645 Pte. E. Cwininghem

TR

. Ex Tulhem Wilitazy Hoepital, to 5zd. London General Fospital
26/4/18. : L

Authority: A.F. C.348.




5
i

S EVWFPOUNDLAND COFRTINGENT _

Extract of Nominal Rell ef Draft mo. 40, 80 Othex Ranks from Znd. .,
n«;.;":‘ntouul.u:mnau. Winohester, to 1st. Pn. , Brpriactomdiant
Roysl Nenfoupdlend Regiment, B. E. F. |

Embarked Southampton, 27/3/18.
:

2645 Pte. B, Cunningham.




i ik

Betract £om Nowtand foll, esbsrkod St Johnta dor O

. #3645 “Pte. E. Cunnignbem.




mmmmmnmtumm
Rogte, Ste JeNn‘m, Avedd 198N, 1937,

%645 Pte. B. Cunningham.

Attasted %o the siength Shes ATl 10w, 1017,







. 3 Army Form B. 1708
Ny —ThlsPormisanlymbe(orwuded{vﬂieMinutryo!Penmnsmusuofdnchugeundupm 392 (xvi. erxvla), King's

Raglﬂa cases of discharge under para. 392 (vi.), King's
in mthlinuah:smtry!ntnmﬂi!uymvim or in cases of transfer to Class P., oxP (T). e Reserve.

In cases of soldiers not discharged or or transferred to the Reserve as abuve bnl:whn are qualified by ]en
service to consideration for a Service Pension this Form is to be sent to the Secretary, Royal Hospital, Chelsea, S.

Medical Report on a Soldier Boarded Prior to D:scharge or
Transfer to Class W., W. (T), P., or P. (T), of the Reserve.

2nd.Royal NewfounﬂI and

1. Unitand Corps..u.cevrannsraveannns w7 Fogner Trade } Pisherman.
Private or Occupation
2. Regtl. No. SOA5 g pprrva t' ............ 7a. If the soldier claims previous service in

y, he should state—

. (a) Former Regts. or Corps ;
(Christian Names) with Regtl. Nos,

4. 'Name

5. Age last birthday.... =0 L.
Johngs
6. Posted for duty on..... 4/17 ..... St ........ e
in category (or grade)............
8. If the disability is an injury was it caused

() in action €5+ (%) on field serviceY €8s

(¢) on dutyyeSe  (d) off duty? noe. (b) Date of Discharge ;
E (¢) Cause of Discharge.
9, If a Court of Inquiry was held on an injury state :— :
(@) When
(@) Particulars of Pension or Gratuity
(b) Where : i

(if any)
(c) Opinion of Court

Nore.—The foregoing particulars are to be filled in and A.F.B. 179 5 (statement by the soldier) completed before the soldier
is seen by the Officer in charge of the case.”

Statement of Case.

Norn—The saswers to the ollowiag questionsscafobe lled [n by the Medical Office n chasgo o the case. I
them e will ke car o conimehimself cxcsivly o the medicd dpect of th cae and b mich informiaticd &afmay berecord
in fheinvalid’s miltary and medical Ho wil al and cleacty state whea cascs aro don o veacroal

10. If brought forward for invaliding, dlmhllny in respect of which invaliding is proposed to be stated here.
(Other disabilities should be reported upon sn answer to question No. 19). If no disability enter * nil.”
GeSeW.Throat & Neck.

11 Date of origin of disability. 23/10/18
12. Place of origin of disability. . Ypres.

13, Give concisely the essential facts-of the history of
‘the disability in so far asit is recorded in the Medical Was advancing o attack when hit

History sgie;;l lzleanng on the case and in other by bullet.Went to ldth.Gen.Eo sp.&
mh_vamn o then to, 3rd.London General Hosp.

ss81. wg.'mnrmn mamay o %! JF.Rd.

300, 8.0.F.R4. ! ¥ 3 o i

R R e ; I A R ST,




i
e

oy

1. State whether the disabilities'are... . © . () attributableto (B) ageravated by . -
) S_é.rvide'dﬁriﬁg the present war Feialies YREE ;
(i) Previous active service. . : S G S o :
(iii.) Climate in pre-w‘a.r; service .. S e
(iv.) 'O'rdinary military service before the war .. JNO.
(v3) Se;nﬁs;ﬂghnce of misconduct on the} %

14 (a): If not 'due to any of these causes, to what
- specific condition do you attribute it ?

)
£
i
i

15. What is his present condition ? A1l wounds healed.The b“tenthing‘
(A note should be made as to Weight in all cases & there is little 7

hen it 1s likely to afford evidence of the pro-28 004 o Fpe #

gress of tho disitiy e o P S eabilhty remaining. 4

gt
Eaf
i

EE E!g%
%::F

it
4
1

gra

i

B
i

\ Wwas its nature ?
17. If not, was an operation advised and declined ?

18. *In.the case of loss or decay of teeth,—Is the loss of
teeth the result of wounds, injury or disease
directly attributable to active service or through “/ A
service under such conditions that dental treat-

16. Was an operation performed ? If so, when and what .IES for Pleural effusions

ment was unobtainable ? 4
B 19. Give particulars of any- other disabilities existing, but
B not in th fficient to cause invaliding goc
B State whether or not they are attributable to or None. # A

have been aggravated by service during the present
war, and if 5o, to what or by what specific military
conditions ?

20. Do you recommend— i
(a) Discharge as permanently unfit ? YES,
(&) Change to United Kingdom ? »
Note—(b) is only applicable to soldiers invalided at
. Foreign Stations. = . 1
foy H.S.B.Carlyon CapteReAsMeCo
] Signed. Medical Officer in chargerof case,
Statfonizoauiz.., on. B0 TEREREC s G
Dater sy T TR

% * Loss of teeth on or immediately after active service, should be attributed thereto, unless there is evidence that
it is due to some other cause. : % v




_ OPINION OF THE MEDIDAL BOARD. i ey
NOTES.—() Clear and definil s are to be filled in by the Board, as, in the event of a man

‘are to
being Invalided, it is essential that the: Minister of Pensions should be in possession of the most reliable
information ‘to enable him to deoide upon the man’s claim to pension.

Expressions suck-4s “ may,” “ might,” “probably,” eto., are to be avolded.
(il.) The rates of pension vary according to whether the disability is (a) caused or aggravated by service in
the present way.  (b) Due to causes not mmy with the present war, ﬁ?, (l)(Prm'aas fve sp?x'c':c }w(f) Climatic

discases in pre-war service. = (3) Ordinary military Service before the war. It is, therefe w gning
the cause of a disability to differentiate between them.

21. Give diagnosis and particulars of :—
(a) Any disability claimed or discovered, Fibrosis of pleura(right) causing
(8) The present condition thereof, shortness of breath--due to haemothotax
. : and empyems following G S .W. of chest,

22. State whether the disabilities are :— (a) Attributable to

(&) Aggravated by

(i) Service during the present war
(ii.) Previous active service. .
(iid.) 'Climate in pre-war service . .. s
(iv.). Ordinary military service before the w:

(v.) Serious megligence or misconduct on the No
part of the soldier .. . “ Vel RSP Evee R es s sy

Give details :

22 (a). If not due ‘to any of these causes, to what
specific condition do the Board attribute -
it? - .. . o . e o

23. Is the disability in a final stationary condition ?  If No
not

a) How long is the present degree of dis-
@ abilitynlg(ely to l};st? 2 2.years
b) 'If the present degree of disability is not
@ likelypto last 12 months can a further
assessment -at a reduced rate be made
with reasonable confidence to cover a
period of 12 months in all ? If so, the
red percentage and the period to
- which it will be applicable should ‘be
indicated in the answer to Question 24a.




-]
¥

Mili

tazy 26. (a) Do the Board recommend discharge tghysi(:ally Yes. Opicion ot Milk

24. (a) What is the degree of disablement at which, mthe Board's: .-
opinion, he should be assessed at present, mdepmdeut of e
i :hu;ﬁlmh or other tmtsz :(Degrees  of m a8 »a. sold:l-r
expressed in the following pemm%s 5
80, 70, 60, 50, 40, 30, 20, less than 20, or Nil) (Vide Ro
Warrant of 17[4/18 issued as A.O, 162 of 1918, and In-
structions to Pension Boards) (assessment to be stated in
© words as well as figures).
) In case of vation or whm there is any evndence that
@ there was mm , what in your opinion was
the degree of n.’usablement which existed at the time of
joining the Army?

25, If an operation ‘was advised and declined, was. the vide 16.
refusal unreasonable ?

Meaber & ary Menl
disagreement unfit for further War Semce. ie., do they place casc of dis
,':L"’u:k‘i‘"{; him in Grade IV, only ? e
is to state his OR
opinion in the
Souce Devided. () In what other grade do the Board place him ?
(¢) Do the Board recommend change to the United
ingdom (in the case of a soldier invalided at a
foreign station) ?
Only to be
soswered 2D 27. Do the Board find that the soldier has suffered any -
Fee st impairment in health since his entry into the
% Service ?
being ded on Army Form
B. 179¢c ? No
29. Does the soldier require :—
(a) An attendant for his journey home ? N
(8) Transport from railway station to his home ? ¢
(¢) The constant attendance of another person in his own
home ?
Signatures :—
Sgd. G Lore-Gillon.Lt.00L., A 3 g';ﬂ;ufm; o
Al - L e
Station .. A¥ T AT Rart e 99+ R.‘; B Ho"&x‘lq@ .................
Members.
Date ........ / ............ ; ............................................ >

Discharge Approved under Pm 392 (xvi) ng S Regu]a igns,

Station . W g 5
Date coevevnin {9"/_7 ...............

OR
Discharge Approved under Para. 392 ) s R uons.
or Transfer Approved to Class ( ng %8“]3

(insert sub-para. Iﬁntahguhﬂmmdawﬂchdmhﬂgeisappmvtdorhmw orW(T) Roer)

Oﬁﬁcer in chal'ge,




Recraiting Officer:

FINDING

e

S
FUCTe g g e N

12*3
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16
17
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ofo. ‘ ‘5‘?/ ;le Boom'd.,? Wﬁmz ?.,m.%

The undermentioned soldier is about %o be brongh; before an Invaliding Bn-nd at
ﬂdllm!plhl with a view to discharge from the Service. 4
You are requuted to forward without delay Army Form B. 178, or wmponry-docu g
ment, for the soldier.®

J JP]TAg ;

arts Fu2
i/o Hospital.

SMED - _JARD. Jy ]
T 2 JAN1919 . ke ont 11 inapplicable.
TE.—If thewe pe repatriated abroad and Is ared to embark at
NoTE-—ieun R ONCTIBLY, the Offices I/o Hospital 1s"ta complete auoh of the
followl chlcr can furnish before lunlmmlu ﬂlo Army.
Form to the Officer l/o | M
The soldier claims rep {Gonntry). ~[Place).

(i) Where enlisted
(i) Date of arrival in United Kingdom e oo g A
(if}) Port of arrival LN
(iv) Shipon which arrived_ . .

(v) Name of Shipping Line or Agent.

(vi) Names and addresses of two references who can verify the above particulars

" In such a case the Offloer I/o Records |8 to verify the scldier’s claim forllmmn
and report on Part L. of this Form whether the olalm le substantlated or not. " -

. ‘Part IL
.Officer ifo Eulpibﬂ
Tho goldier’s claim to bo patri Abrond* hﬁrl‘- 1‘1‘0'«"
On termination of his lanve he is to report to tho Officer Oumm;ud_m" PEatey

ot Bhati impphc-bla. ;

‘Btation.
*Date’ : Cap




DomBotll 18

Homo from Helpltal t

Soldier’s
Regtl. No.

‘Name Antl
(Sumlme Tirwt)

Corps or Regiment
(also Unit if known)
[ o Ofcer o of Mﬂs_b%_\lm

Reg:mental Paymasterfé_-gﬂ. e s 8

The above-named man, who appeared befors a Medical
:- Board, and whose discharge as' “no longer physically it for war
service” was approved by the President of the Board on the

W VG , has been unt'ume
warrant to await instructions as to hm final dmcharga, he has ., ‘.

been given £1 (one pound) advance

He proceeded on. (dMe)__Lu_ .L-_.‘,Q—

to (full address;

\

Three copma h) bem 4‘0

GsngnodElosRiie!
mentioned, and Wmﬁﬂﬁl}ﬂp. S._




V%Y dins

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person Personx, snch payment to be made on proof

Cﬂm, per diem, from my Pay,

of identity of, and productmn of the relmve Identity Certi by the Penon Persons
concerned, vz, : : gj

Allotment begins And | % ?’7
C’:;";,"E:;."u 't:ﬁ:;é{gf&f b mu‘x (i full) il ‘u:;"’p““;') :

Total Auomm; s

on’ applicati

NOTE.—This form must be complemd by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Vommer, emmm.
algned by the Officer Commanding Company and hmded to the Paymam as authority to mka ‘the

O

$o

il E e




& (e Gents. per dlem, !rom my' Puy.
i to, and fer the benefit of the undermenuoned Person \,, Persons, such payment to be mde on proof
L of uienmy of, and production of the relative ldetmty Certificates by the Person %5; Persons
conoemed viz. :

Allotment begins. IIM A / q 4 7

Ldentity Whether Wife, Child, P AT
@ ceriifcate|  other Relative or NaME (in ull) ApDRESS Pk gt
No. Friend

ILI'GN Allotment, §

NM‘E.—TMB fom must be completed by the Officer Commanding Compuy, signed by the Vo!uutee:r, counm'.
2 signed byithe Officer Commanding Compmy and hu.nded to the Paymaster as authority to make the
requ.h'ed payments on appﬂcadon.




FOR STAMPS

THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
- Post OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

MINISTER  MILITIA

Authorised.

Haying réad the conditions ted on' the back hereof, I nmthnmonbnnulmmholomdedbylhw'l!-m ‘l
Union Te unpn'cmo 5,.{:",‘;‘,‘_ ‘aabjcct to the nldac::da‘::mwwhmh e

NOT TO BE
mmlﬂ.
Signatmu Address -
" CABLE' ADDRESSEB REQ.STERED IN ANY PART OF THE WﬁRLD OR wh'" ANY. G iR
LINES OF. THE 'WESTERN UNION, TELEGRM’H*CABLE SV‘TEM-




Balanue V'(’ﬂ . 5

7 Aoqui't}ta.nq‘e 'Rciiﬂ

Hosiaitnl Advances

A_jé. - G64.
P.&-R.0. Payments

L

Pay @ Net Rate




I_Mme‘_/%—!w'fégw-'f f
: 4 - =

B e i,
- DLete ' By “ CREDZTS

S ._,_-_ﬂ_ = Sl

/'aa{;,-ma "‘2/?/5’l «5\’ 79 ’af r ancs
/lf] tgc

Acquitiance Rollg Fay @ M,t. ﬂace

g

Hosplual Advances /

A.B. 34,

D.&.R.0. Paymaents -

. e

'é@x /('47.3
| aon K 586

N 3 A S




4

W4s86—078 150,000 8/16 HWY(M038)
FOB USE IN THE GASE OF ALL SOLDIERS SENT TO THEIR HOMES UNDER

mmwmm

ACIL 1011 OF 1916, PRa. 2(1:)

No.HblS, Rank "
is discharged from*

- _with orders to proceed to m
Address
wine 58 Yeronas

NS

and there to await furt;

Place

ﬂmﬁgv_ﬂ

*Here enter name of Hospital

Army Form W 320
(mpedsof 50.) -

Tl Hos

———#ﬁd—l;andon—ﬁm
or Unit from twwwsrmg‘ﬂ, &

ial

4

B



Homo from  Hospital to await D scharge
under para. 392 (xvi.) King's Rogulatlons.

”~
Soldier’s 5&:]! 5 Ek P
Regtl. No. } n Rank ¥ =z

Name____
(Surname finst)

Corps or Regiment
(Mso Unit if known)

To Officer ifc of Records—

- T
Regimental Pnymaster.__b_g_. Y

v The above-named man, who nppenrel:A 9
Board, and whose discharge as “no loviger phymmily ﬁt For. war

service ” was approved by the President of the Board on th
MWL VG , has been sentl o%ﬁ on

warrant to await instructions as to his final discharge ; he has
been given £1 (one pound) advance WMMB.

He proceeded on (date). iy - ‘ l a- :

-~ S 5 M ¥
to (full address’ =

e w;z;mfm’*%%

'MJ g




diors 1€ 16" zuna.rm
ﬁmtnm I8 Army Form to
P Lot e

Ll‘.w.m‘mbunmup A‘rl?i\l
8
Vinastoll

(¢

Unit and Corpe
/ =
ta Ew LONDON GENERAL HOGPITAL] F72 L2, feat Ll
"MEDICAL BORRD..oi)
— JANI91O /
N -otate repatri road and ls prepared to embark at
o the Offi 1/o Hospital has been instructed to
o -as-the- - oan—-furnish. -~This
information le required hytlu r /o Jfecords to enabls him to verify the olaim.
The soldier claims fati

5 ‘ /Uﬂm‘f!) (Place).; 11y~ 1
@ thm;gnl.il_.nd I 7

(i), Datg of arriv: ‘Umtg_ir.l{mgd‘om 1 iy
(i) Port of arrival \
(iv) Bhip on which ‘arrived

I I1s

(v) Name of Ehipping Line or Agent q

(vi) Names and addresses of two references who' can verify the above parti

in nuoh l case the Officer I/c Records Is to “rlfytlu -olil-i-‘s olalm forthwith
and report to the Officer /o HospHal on Part Il. of Army Forlu sam r
the ehl- ls substantiated or not. q

1) baswiot e

‘Part II. of this Amy E'nm i- to_be completed by yo\l, crl!nmrg by the
Becretary, T.F. Association, and forwarded without delay to the Officer ifo Regords. |/ ]

Station

i ; (T
Date 1 : : :
2 ; Officer i/c Hospital,
(0. FT0). Wh W. 1985-P. 114 7000bks, B/18 Av.P. (iS4 . v
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¥ e T .-, A4 8
J.A. CurFT, K.C., C.B.E, CHAIRMAN
MAJOR W. H. PARSONS, M.C .
RAMC

P fodn's,

Sept. 16th/al

¥r, Ed. Cunninghem,
37 Flawer Hill,
City.

Dear Sir:-

. I beg to acknowledge receipt of your commnication
of recent date with regard to your disability.

If you will obtain a Doctor's certificate stating
vour condition and the ezmtent of your diseblement, we.
shell be glad to have your case placed before the Board
b . of Pensionm Commissioners for consideration.

Yours faithfully;——

B EBD,







o K a2 e

to his home '

+. issued.

Demoblllz:\tmn Omcer

4. -‘Paycand Allowances.

\ The herein named soldier’s accounts have been correctly ba}al}z.d dnd all matters in connection -

therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to ........ cenegegernnieenafeni

Date z"z. serseeneseeiens

Depot Paymaster,

SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT OF OVERSEAS 'A’ E-

Discharge approved e s S AR S SRS B R e A S N RS

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

1
N.F.P{u.......“a 268, et B 121,

B e &R 99

..|INF. Med,...|.... D | R S M
.|[Board 1st....[.... R P a8 Bt oo

Date v

""""""" —Demebilization oré% e

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer ilc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents.

; Eligible for War Scryice (

FEB 24 1919




1 HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had ‘an_interview with. the Vomﬂonal
" Officer of the Civil Re«ubllshmmt‘Curﬂmmee or other reeognlzed vouﬁonal
agent of the Committee Who has explained to me the provisions made by the Cnm-
mittee for the indusn-ial re-training of disabled or parﬁnlly disabled sa!lors
and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any retuljned sail-
ors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to ﬁnﬂ employment. My decision is as
follows:

7

Reg. No. 3{9( J =

AR et

Signature of Man.




epo sh opportunity of exa
sion, his B ide.ntiﬁ ' ‘his conﬁﬁning thls dcchnhon
and * Date ** should 'be n his own handwriting.

. The form will then be hed to the P dings of the man’s Medﬂénl Board and win be forwarded
to !he O.ile d: with the inder of tlle man’s documents.

Changes occurring in the description subsequent to the date of ndmuslon to pensmn should be noted
| in red ink. )

B Name in full fﬂau‘llf:

i Regiment from whicn dlschnrged .% /a/ W!ﬂd : o
| Regimental number 3 ‘[/—5
Iutended address

Height on discharge S Feet /0

| Color of hair on discharge % 3
o Complexion 2
[ Color of eyes % é 2 - g

IEG' Descriptive Marks _—

7 Figure on discharge j all -

Christian name of Father 7 M
/. Christian name of Mother M‘)

A

5]

Wife’s maiden name in full Tt 7 é

Date and place of marriage : 1
Christian names of children .__,—_.' ] £ - i

. i ’
Place and date of soldier’s birth /& S g 7‘ ,@4“7

\'Nature and locality of civil employme required

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and. that all the particulars contamed in the above
statement are, to.the best of my knowledge, correct g

| (Soldier's signature in full) fW Bl
: e AT

q'r 'Tf'\?!ﬂ S

Stnhon F
© I certify that the nbove ‘named soldier signed - the. foregoing d;clﬁﬁon inmy | presence, and ‘hat th 3
nbove ducnptlon acd r,‘et:uls are, to t st of my know]edge correct. Tk
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Allotment of ¢S¢

J?ﬂ ni?zw from

Miscentinued on account of

=4



T

A "';’Sﬂm DECLARATION 18 o befilled in corrootly in ‘evers
hh_.ﬂ.. end ¢ oomplete reply t ¢ ¥y

1y must be given to each question.
+a . . This Statomemt 1s considered ss being made on O/TH, el the Fam
5 to be sigmed before & Berrister of t.halgﬁpnu Couxt Stipendiary .
hﬂiﬁaﬂjﬁ’tw Public & Justice of £ho Peaos tnd Yelurned $o:ie S
THE REYEA S ' P
mﬁi 10l ALIOWANCE BRANCH, é
' 81, JOHN" S, NEWFOUN T/ BDa -
EE : A ;
. 1. lmes in full of mMiar Rank, Reg't lo%”\_
Age of mldier 3 o Feors Hexried or: single,
- - 4
3s Heme in imll of Guardian (’h/LA % %KJ 1
. : t
aa :
4, Address in full, 37 yww}g‘.{j‘ .
i
5. Dy vhet outhoxd T ;
coting us Gurdbmp1e . 7 b 48 Ak el oK

not verbel,enclose writton i, g . A
gy Bead Lid e duv B o

6o HNeme of child(ren) Agn lost Occupation. HMarried or
r// rthiay Single.

B
e
e

Z A, 2 A/ ha

Y+ ‘re ell the above A
in your cexe,and living
with youp Explein fully.

SE ST S

8 /re my of tho awove wildren . ., |
suft £ nted Ehi o
RS o et o2 Eifpiring oo Bokon
' auod aeh Doty

9, Give zemes o £ childwen of 20 lagt Occupation  Permenent
2 ggﬂaw o . Address,

501ds er not in youyr care.

Be




18, Voe the soldder,at the time of
s his enlistment,sn employee of
the Nfld,Covermmeont?

u. In whet cepecity ad in vhet plooe? s S

154 18 he in receipt of e selary as such
while serving in the Ist NZld, “ho
4 Regiment.1f B0, how muchY

16 From what dste heve you received
ANt A ptew bt gz mouth 4*? 1+ Hf

? I hevewith meke thie solemn declaration oon jio
1lieving the semé to be true,ond lmowing il 60 be of the same force
Frot

ed ef ag 4f mede under Osth,and in virtus of the Lvi Ae —_—
Signeture of :‘ppliomt......-wn :

Plegce of Reaidmoc......--ﬁ-y..¥ .
peclered end subsoribed before me Btsssse et LU L L E el R LR bttt

{4 z % % -~

thiBeecass 4 €');_;... eessecdey Ofu'og:-f}-—%---qg-lgh
Signeture of Berrister of the Supreme ) }%Z,

Court, Stipondiary istrete ,llotaxy ) d

B Public,or Justice of the Penge, SLEe [y o

b " This epplication must be signed by WO I ble Parties
: one of ~whom must  be: e Olexgymen ~other tetive of :
loosl Patriotic Fund Comittes,certifyin
: L2 teraareful . ;nqu‘sllw;

g e SR e

ERPRERES IS e

‘ ro of ®ember of Patriotis
Fund mml_pt.‘-‘-- weosen




. The Kopal PHld. Kegiment

DEMOBILIZATION ;
_No. 3&46/3571}0 ‘f/t >0

Name__

Warned for dem

FEB 26 1919

ization on s






_10 Is said depandant nov o:c wes st :Lc. dependent at my tice in reec‘

df'teu Jt.nuar.'f 28th 1219, - ba

:'L cory; 7lete reply nust be . g:.vun to every q,uestlon in ‘ch:.s Decl-.rat:.o:n.
There must be no blenks "and  no dnshed, If any qupstion 2re not -
a.T)lJ.cc.-.)le 'ﬂze words “HOT AE’LIGA:BL'E‘" mLst be wrisien cu.t.

OI‘l‘IGn,S'D Eﬂ's.
Shristien no S 7070 zosumare . Sl T 0 o

BuREHK..n s a sl Vi v sie s A Regid .0, . F26

5.’ddrcss in full to which future meprts of gm‘mity Cl ,,.}‘_,

o
TOrwarteleveessoncenancssoe ,........;..»..»._._.-..._......’.._...../.;,..‘
% - ok % — ¥ _ 3

veesessase

RV (AR

qxgl 't, ,if any to whon sepuration Allomce is being

1ssu.e.l,or was being issmd,umech:tely prior o your dischirfe....ciss
3 :

B R R RO SR R R R AR R

csadsssan

A e seiasecsansasimnaieesesedeaedasieeleseeeeneaises

GuDate of mat in the 'Regirent.. &k

'l Hene. ofl

eersceneso seceecvisenen e

8,Relcbionshin of such denendentSsescsanansee

ceesccsesstestane

SN, it e T
in iull of such (1013311&61’)‘6'.-.'.-..u.-‘-...-........vf..-‘..--s

9.Md3rESS

o.-.--.-.------....‘-.....A...--...-.--.-;.--.-

ceesecs e

of Sep.:rc.t:.on Allowe mc op ccount of .r\othcr solc.:er ;

1Ly morc you on zchive serv:.ce only in Ifld.If €0, ‘,rve uates nd’ T tlc-_

ul\_rs o:[ suqn BOIV:!.CO.”...-.-.V.--.....-..‘.‘,-...-n--.........--...--



14, ﬂg,ve you lieady rccc:.ved. ..,n;,‘ pgwent 0%, Eost I)iacrcrge ').':.;J QT
War Servics grotediy? . if =, stobe  avoun® you nd your epe*at.en%

&,ond by

.--c-.---.-o

esecssnes

15.Heve you been sgved with a jor .;ervicev
\served in the ' Impericl Forces, . 45

16.Have you,durin tie DITe sent

i%,hre you entitled ©o teceive,or hove you received cny Grotuity in

rae Poy frvom the 1m‘_53rial Poz"%lfrrsm

‘the nature of post Linclnx
yor: cre entitled....fiececorancrene

stote amount received,oxr to which

£ ..................’.............,.'..............................b...... s
18.Did you revert Cverseas to o il lover %ﬁ substen tive renk 4
"--.-.1-~-.--n'-v|ot g

held by yow on your arrivel m _n'lJah.....
nisconduct or in-

(b), If so,wes such reversion in consecuence of
_/—’/J

i ik T e

i R te.lclenC},T?..-“.-.-..«,,.‘e......,.....%.....i...4...”----- &

(3 X . 2
o torte? A0 1L vot give:--(2) Dote

b 19.Are” you nc:%ervrn in ihe Resite?
of dischargefes o B T STy ORI
4:44;{15

B ; -
cenedsw s e ae eee v v nefiiiecdiiens l Vsamesnassrrisesncsasassane

..,......‘.~.............;--.---u..

PR R

G L i Haleta v miaepule R B FEGEIL Bl StELe 07w bt

20, Did yo& ot ony btime serve ot wee ;Eront in on actual tne.. Ie of

r?If so give pepPiculars of’ olaces, dates of sucl: sqrvme.....
eessonsnan

.-n‘-.- sevaces

21.[ ) Are _you recelvénrr treame,u 1ror' ul]E civu Re-~B stablishmcm‘, G

-(b.) 1“ ﬁb), ore you in recel)t oi

el Yol t ee.......................



Signc ture o:t Berrister o:E N
Supréme gourt £ tipen iary Magi.s-’
b Mobory Bub il ustice of the
oT. COﬂ!ulSSlOIlb!’.‘ of nffidevits

POST DISCHABG-..; IEA!. i : :
note peid  Peid . - peid } wer serviee - Net movnt
ld.ier Dependent Gratuily i dus S
.............@.&le.. ........;.!ews\» g SO
; & €L

-.-----o'..-.-..-..--.-.4u--A--.‘....

.-.-...-..-‘-.

B R R V"zll,-.j,é....‘ ‘

ce:-t.if:wd Correct. P yms‘ter.

B

>
o

H
e}
3

)
3




- Dollars and ...

Gents per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person ':,‘ Persons, such. payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person %

concerned, viz. :

or

/977

Allotment begins

¢ Persons

AMOUNT

Whether Wife, Child,

1/
v

ADDRESS

(each person)

o

cledfl:‘é:-:ml other Relative or Namg (in full)
Friend
= - -
.émi; 77/1.1/&.& er ,/?7(/01,2‘3{&_ A /
B8] Plrrees St

Total Allotment, §

CFo

NOTE —-Th:ls .fann mnst be oompleted by the (}ﬂicer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

Officer Co

ding

(Rank) 15 ;E N




RECELLD.

Lde

FOR ISSUE OF rmamp (i VICTORY IEDAL 1904-19i€

T cexiify that T have rcceived 2n 1gsue of 2 Inches
of Ribend od Victory Modsl 19L4-1219.

Q8 e, e
““///A«f /j//)




T R N

RECRIED.
I

FOR ISSUE OF BRITTSE Wiy WETAL .94
T — i M o4

I ecertify that I have redeiveq an issue of-2 !.nches
of Riband of British Wap Meda_-7914-1919.

g !: S xm.ffﬁ%

Date.........u.

P].BCB.-,.----




HOuwwaniune
70 Ce

nrned

5"‘:“1

ify thnt I hive Tezeived the AR ¢

soldier,




e
¥
¥

LR S : Fold Here diiwsnon habugwro? el

ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records, , .. .

e

fldR_éét L

: . V“Dept.‘ of Mi'li'tia,‘
s ST JOHN'S; Nfld. g

Sev i g

St

1

11 A8

lmanhihg




SEP 9 019 1921.
: The accompanying Victory Medal and/er British War Medal i
. is/are forwarded herewith to_.1;: 1 ;. ;-:.-
B 2 E0E ¥
Edward Cunningham
|
. in respect of his service 4% No. 3646  gop © 'Pteg?
3 ; " RS {Ni &5 ? i . .‘: o’ :
Name. k ‘Mmmni:m &M“'_
. ; S L
Et?l&ﬁ%c?ipt,.?'fj thg Ls‘?r{n%?h:oulq bq;acknowiedged hereon.
©  Received —— |
‘ Signature
i . Date_.
g
Mdmd_le‘
[P T.0.]




Enlistment

Plnee and D.u} St-GEAn~
of Eulistment} 7oL =77y

o =

‘with Colours 322 22 years.
Period of { (A e
with Reserve yonrs.

Place of Birth

OFFENCE

Names of
‘Witnesses

Punishment’ awarded

By whom awarded

&

Brrends sis 120 oot s )

o Db .,réol,ﬂ,‘__

M-a‘arim - yem

tal

ezu'.,,~ L8 tayo

2 -J a(uul-, AL

Az U ,-..u,.z..... awsdi

jeaet. . w-:ﬁ\

7 €049 Rllx|
e

v 7&

4R /zém..aw)(

Guvwmd‘L

ﬁ‘za.-,.) ‘4‘&0 3k /f /

(28 dayy dobsitiir,|
by 7

o An monre

il-z\,d.ﬁ,;w].,
! ~

: /j/’--,f%f

r.///ﬂ,ﬂ




___#‘W&

3

Squadron Troop, ﬁattery and Coﬂmpany Conduct Sheet. '

Reglment of i ' /

tal Number and Name © Eolistment

Age on ,Jq years — months

Joined.

Joined_

P]Me and I)nw;,%
P77

;T

we

Dnle

Joined

with Colours

Dﬂe + Period o{;
Wwith Reserve

. Joined.

Dn & - T
Rank ,,m'w OFFENCE
/

eafs.

Rlacd Q@ Birth . N

SR
-68, VICTO‘ A BT,

w"ﬁi 1919)

Names of
Witnesses

with trial |

,&/J7, /

/5817

To be carried over

<
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@l 2150 26 1 Anol
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. o ;"“"v Ll s
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Date of

Occupation .../ a's

L O ﬁn&oan,mnxbﬂ ol
feg. No. Jélf&mk...... Ut i Name
81 7)-

Enlistment,

Recommendation S.M.B. ..... b

Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—

NF. P[36....[....[/B 268.......]....(B 121 ..ouiifeoa  [INFY Med....|....

RPN D |11 T PP B 122....... «...|[Board ist.,..
do 2nd.
do 8rd....
do 4th....[.

'%;;g;' =

............ 44
. “PARTICULARS FOR ‘DEMOBIL/IZATION
1. Civil Re-Establishment, ?
——
Iam....

~....in a position to resume civilian occupation.

a%wwy

Parti lars paqscd to Vocational Oﬂicer for information and action.
ig ; 2

3. Clothing

Certified that Clothing Regulations hnve been




therewith settl_ed He has received pay and allowances to ..... %

SUPJECT TP ADJUSTMENT OF OVERSEAS PAY AGGT,

Date

Discharge approved for

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

NP Med. ..l faan.

1798......[....[D 800C......|....|[Form K.....[....

- ([MB 2.5

e AT /Vau/a%/
"'—mﬁon Officér.

APPROVED. u/ o
E Documents as above forwarded to:—

' Officer ilc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

Ellgﬂ';‘; o

with following additional documents.

R

1o

L rem2eme

Civiee Gratui.,

Rcccwed "

|

£
iDate
&










